  ity for warning and warning-detection tapes,
	 •	Experimental	Plant	for	Communication	Building,
  Warsaw,
	 •	Oil	and	Gas	Institute	of	Cracow,
	 •	Institute	of	Power	Engineering,	Warsaw,
	 •	Centre	for	Research	and	Development
	 	 of	Installations	and	Electric	Equipment,	Warsaw,
and	many	others

clear	 colour	 of	 the	 tapes	 assures	 identification	 in	 case
of	digging	it	out	by	an	excavator	and	therefore	avoiding
damage	to	the	gas	grid.	For	the	sake	of	safety	assurance
the	 tape	 is	 perforated	 lengthwise	which	 protects	 from
liquids	and	gas	accumulation.	Both	tapes	for	marking	gas
grids	and	telecommunication	network	have	inscription	on
the	tape	lengthwise,	which	allows	easy	and	quick	identi-
fication	of	the	network.
	 Marking	system	in	conformance	with	ZN–G	3001:	2001
standard	involves	application	of	sets	of	two	tapes:
	 •	Warning	tape
	 •	Detection	tape
	 			(with	acid	resistant	insert)
TAPE DESCRIPTION INDEx WIDTH INSCRIPTION
Yellow, perforated
TO-G/20 20	cm
—TO-G/30 30	cm
TO-G/40 40	cm
Yellow,
plain	with	inscription
TO-Gn/20 20	cm
„GAS”TO-Gn/30 30	cm
TO-Gn/40 40	cm
Yellow,
perforated with steel insert
TO-G1/20 20	cm
—TO-G1/30 30	cm
TO-G1/40 40	cm
Yellow,
perforated with steel insert
TO-Gn1/20 20	cm
„GAS”TO-Gn1/30 30	cm

SAND	BED
MUNICIPAL	POST
WARNING	TAPE
ELECTROMAGNETIC	MARKER
ELECTROMAGNETIC	MARKER
LOCATION	TAPE
BRANCHING
BRANCHING
BRANCHING
GAS	PIPING
WATER	SUPPLY
SYSTEM
TAPE DESCRIPTION INDEx WIDTH THICKNESS INSCRIPTION
Marking	tape	for	electrical	power	engineering	cables	of	voltage	rating	of	1	kV	and	below
blue
TO-ENN/08/20 20	cm 0,08	mm “ATTENTION	CABLE”
TO-ENN/12/20 20	cm 0,12	mm “ATTENTION	CABLE”
TO-ENN/16/20 20	cm 0,16	mm “ATTENTION	CABLE”
TO-ENN/40/20 20	cm 0,40	mm “ATTENTION	CABLE”
TO-ENN/45/20 20	cm 0,45	mm “ATTENTION	CABLE”
Marking tape for electrical power engineeing cables of rating voltage over 1 kV
red
TO-ENN/08/20 20	cm 0,08	mm “ATTENTION	CABLE”
TO-ENN/12/20 20	cm 0,12	mm “ATTENTION	CABLE”

CABLE	STORAGE	BIN
CABLE	BOX
POWER	CABLE	IN
PROTECTING	TUBE
SAND	BED
ELECTROMAGNETIC
MARKER
BRANCHING BRANCHING
BRANCHING
GAS	PIPING
GAS	PIPING
WATER	SUPPLY	SYSTEM WATER	SUPPLY	SYSTEM
WARNING	TAPE
TAPE DESCRIPTION INDEKS WIDTH TYP INSCRIPTION
Blue
TO-W/20 20	cm — —
TO-Wn/20 20	cm — “ATTENTION	WATER	SUPPLY	PIPELINE”
TOL-W/20 20	cm With	steel	insert —
TOL-Wn/20 20	cm With	steel	insert “ATTENTION	WATER	SUPPLY	PIPELINE”
Blue	with	steel	insert
TOL-6 6	cm	glued — —
TOL-6z 20	cm	bonded — —
Blue/White
TO-Wbn/20 20	cm — —
TOL-Wbn/20 20	cm With	steel	insert —
Green
TO-Z/20 20	cm — —
TOL-Z/20 20	cm With	steel	insert —
Green/White
TO-EC/20 20	cm — —
TOL-EC/20 20	cm With	steel	insert —
	 The	big	concentration	of	water	supply	systems	espe-
cially	 in	 urban	 areas	makes	 the	 problem	of	marking	 its
routes	special	significance.	Warning	tapes	and	warning	-